Sales@DYMEC.com /// DYMEC.com
KY- EMD
10 GbE, PoE, Device Binding
12 Port, 4 x 10 GbE, Layer 2
PoE, Auto DOS /DDoS Protection
Din Rail, High Security, Switch
Layer 2, Managed, Din Rail, 10GbE, PoE, High Security, Industrial Ethernet SCADA Switch
Overview

(816) 988 -7861
FAX:  (480) 287 - 8605
Ordering Information
Approvals & Certifications
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±8KV contact discharge, ±15KV air discharge
IEC61000-4-3(RS): 10V/M (80-1000MHz)
IEC61000-4-4(EFT): ±4KV power line, ±2KV data line
IEC61000-4-5(Surge): power line ±4KV CM/ ±2KV DM, data line ±2KV IEC61000-4-6(CS): 3V(10KHZ-150KHZ),10V(150KHz-80MHz)
IEC61000-4-12/18(Damped oscillatory wave): 2.5KV CM, 1KV DM
IEC61000-4-10(Damped oscillatory): 30A/m
IEC61000-4-16(Common mode conduct): 30V cont. 300V, 1s
FCC CFR47 Part 15/EN55022:  Class A&B
IEC61000-6-2(Industrial Standards), IEC61850-3(Substations), IEEE1613(Electric Power Substations), EN50121-4(Railway Applications)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failure)
35 years
> 227,000 Hours
Model   noitpircseD
KY- EM ( ) 1000Base(X) SFP Ports
(1) Console Management Port
(8) 10/100/1000 PSE RJ45 Ports
Power
Power:  ~ 5  Volts DC Ultra-
Low Power Consumption
Model Description
KY-SGSFP-LX550M                 SFP module, 1 x 1000M Multi Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 550m
KY-SGSFP-LX10K                    SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 10km
KY-SGSFP-LX20K SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 20km
KY-SGSFP-LX40K                     SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 40km
KY-SGSFP-ZX80K SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 80km
Optional Gigabit SFP Modules
DYMEC Authorized Distributor
NEMA TS 1 and TS 2 Certified Device
Network Security For The 21st Century